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FINAL Result free practice 1, 12.09.2025

Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux

Circuit Zolder, length 4000 m
12 - 14 September 2025

BELGIAN TRUCK GRAND PRIX

-Reg.No.: C-Z-BTGPETRC-M083
Gr Entrant License Car laps Besttime

Rk No. Cl Driver License Team % GAP DIV km/h

1 Team RaceArt 47678003 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 20 1:29.829 160.305
69 PRO VAN LAGEN, Jaap (NED) 13620 Team RaceArt 100.00

2 Team RaceArt 47678003 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 17 1:30.331 00.502 159.414
65 PRO JONGEJAN, Sam (NED) 50127 Team RaceArt 100.56 00.502

3 PG Motorsport 51261004 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 21 1:30.743 00.412 158.690
98 PRO HO, Nick (NED) 47013 PG Motorsport 101.02 00.914

4 EST1 Racing R0027 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 22 1:30.872 00.129 158.465
47 PRO REIMANN, Alexander (EST) 29510 EST1 Racing 101.16 01.043

5 NGT Racing 906183 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 21 1:30.922 00.050 158.378
32 PRO KNUTSSON, Robin (SWE) 108123 NGT Racing 101.22 01.093

6 Q1 Trackracing 913205 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 22 1:30.931 00.009 158.362
22 ROOKIE PORTÉ RUIZ, Frank (AND) ITC CR 002 AND Q1 Trackracing 101.23 01.102

7 Nationale Autoclub Excelsior 298720 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 22 1:30.999 00.068 158.243
96 ROOKIE MARCZAK, Milan (NED) 52076 RedAnt Racing 101.30 01.170

8 Nationale Autoclub Excelsior 298720 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 21 1:31.010 00.011 158.224
10 PRO LANGEVELD, Niels (NED) 29291 RedAnt Racing 101.31 01.181

9 Nationale Autoclub Excelsior 298720 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 22 1:31.498 00.488 157.380
48 PRO KANGRO, Thomas (EST) 29634 RedAnt Racing with Porsche Estonia 101.86 01.669

10 MK Spark 112 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 22 1:31.705 00.207 157.025
11 PRO MILJKOVIC, Nikola (SRB) 011 Spark Racing Team 102.09 01.876

11 Kurt Ecke Motorsport 53780 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 18 1:31.912 00.207 156.672
15 ROOKIE SCHLICHENMEIER, Max (GER) 38880 cargraphic by Kurt Ecke Motorsport 102.32 02.083

12 PG Motorsport 51261004 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 21 1:32.008 00.096 156.508
13 ROOKIE MULLER, Mees (NED) 48997 PG Motorsport 102.43 02.179

13 Team RaceArt 47678003 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 21 1:32.066 00.058 156.410
77 PRO-AM GROUWELS, Jules (NED) 37140 Team RaceArt 102.49 02.237

14 39 Racing 50114030 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 24 1:32.137 00.071 156.289
39 PRO-AM KÄKELÄ, Jani (FIN) 34909148 39 Racing 102.57 02.308

CARS #10, 15, 32, 47, 65, 69, 77, 96  & 98 - CANCELLATION OF RELEVANT LAP TIME - TRACK LIMITS
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FINAL Result free practice 1, 12.09.2025

Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux

Circuit Zolder, length 4000 m
12 - 14 September 2025

BELGIAN TRUCK GRAND PRIX

-Reg.No.: C-Z-BTGPETRC-M083

Gr Entrant License Car laps Besttime
Rk No. Cl Driver License Team % GAP DIV km/h

PRO
1 Team RaceArt 47678003 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 20 1:29.829 160.305

69 PRO VAN LAGEN, Jaap (NED) 13620 Team RaceArt
2 Team RaceArt 47678003 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 17 1:30.331 +00.502 159.414

65 PRO JONGEJAN, Sam (NED) 50127 Team RaceArt +00.502
3 PG Motorsport 51261004 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 21 1:30.743 +00.412 158.690

98 PRO HO, Nick (NED) 47013 PG Motorsport +00.914
4 EST1 Racing R0027 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 22 1:30.872 +00.129 158.465

47 PRO REIMANN, Alexander (EST) 29510 EST1 Racing +01.043
5 NGT Racing 906183 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 21 1:30.922 +00.050 158.378

32 PRO KNUTSSON, Robin (SWE) 108123 NGT Racing +01.093
6 Nationale Autoclub Excelsior 298720 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 21 1:31.010 +00.088 158.224

10 PRO LANGEVELD, Niels (NED) 29291 RedAnt Racing +01.181
7 Nationale Autoclub Excelsior 298720 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 22 1:31.498 +00.488 157.380

48 PRO KANGRO, Thomas (EST) 29634 RedAnt Racing with Porsche Estonia +01.669
8 MK Spark 112 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 22 1:31.705 +00.207 157.025

11 PRO MILJKOVIC, Nikola (SRB) 011 Spark Racing Team +01.876
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FINAL Result free practice 1, 12.09.2025

Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux

Circuit Zolder, length 4000 m
12 - 14 September 2025

BELGIAN TRUCK GRAND PRIX

-Reg.No.: C-Z-BTGPETRC-M083

Gr Entrant License Car laps Besttime
Rk No. Cl Driver License Team % GAP DIV km/h

PRO-AM
1 Team RaceArt 47678003 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 21 1:32.066 156.410

77 PRO-AM GROUWELS, Jules (NED) 37140 Team RaceArt
2 39 Racing 50114030 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 24 1:32.137 +00.071 156.289

39 PRO-AM KÄKELÄ, Jani (FIN) 34909148 39 Racing +00.071
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FINAL Result free practice 1, 12.09.2025

Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux

Circuit Zolder, length 4000 m
12 - 14 September 2025

BELGIAN TRUCK GRAND PRIX

-Reg.No.: C-Z-BTGPETRC-M083

Gr Entrant License Car laps Besttime
Rk No. Cl Driver License Team % GAP DIV km/h

ROOKIE
1 Q1 Trackracing 913205 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 22 1:30.931 158.362

22 ROOKIE PORTÉ RUIZ, Frank (AND) ITC CR 002 AND Q1 Trackracing
2 Nationale Autoclub Excelsior 298720 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 22 1:30.999 +00.068 158.243

96 ROOKIE MARCZAK, Milan (NED) 52076 RedAnt Racing +00.068
3 Kurt Ecke Motorsport 53780 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 18 1:31.912 +00.913 156.672

15 ROOKIE SCHLICHENMEIER, Max (GER) 38880 cargraphic by Kurt Ecke Motorsport +00.981
4 PG Motorsport 51261004 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 21 1:32.008 +00.096 156.508

13 ROOKIE MULLER, Mees (NED) 48997 PG Motorsport +01.077

CARS #10, 15, 32, 47, 65, 69, 77, 96  & 98 - CANCELLATION OF RELEVANT LAP TIME - TRACK LIMITS

  Issued:                                                Stewards:                                                                                      Timekeeper:  


